

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3754/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2024 in CRLP No. 682/2024 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

RAVI KUMAR DAPARTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 59845/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 59844/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 61552/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3756/2024 (II)

SLP(Crl) No. 3755/2024 (II)

(IA No. 59568/2024 - DOCUMENT TAKEN ON RECORD, IA No. 61909/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 30-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Shraavanth Shanker, AOR
Mr. Rohit Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Datla, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 03.05.2024.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavit(s).

Interim order shall continue until further orders.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)