

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3754/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2024 in CRLP No. 682/2024 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

RAVI KUMAR DAPARTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED])

IA No. 107258/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3756/2024 (II)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 107256/2024

SLP(Cr1) No. 3755/2024 (II)

Date : 15-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Shraavanth Shanker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR
Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR

Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, two more weeks are granted to the State to file its counter affidavit.

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter

List on 27.08.2024.

Interim order to continue.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)